University of West Georgia | May 2017 Daily Crime Log

General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Date Reported Date Occurred Time of

Disposition
Occurrence

5/31/2017 5/17/2017 1700 Theft by taking Coliseum Open case 2017-05-43126

5/30/2017 5/30/2017 0054 Criminal damage Humanities Open case 2017-05-43026

5/28/2017 5/28/2017 0200 DUI Maple Street Closed. Subject 2017-05-42910
arrested

5/26/2017 5/26/2017 0130 Criminal Trespass Greek Village Open case 2017-05-42801

5/24/2017 5/24/2017 0002 DUI/VGCSA 3 way intersection Closed. Subject 2017-05-42603*
arrested

5/23/2017 5/23/2017 1643 VGCSA West Ga Drive @ PAC  Closed. Subject cited 2017-05-42576*

5/19/2017 5/19/2017 2056 VGCSAXx2 Band field lot Closed. Subjects 2017-05-42313*
arrested

5/19/2017 5/19/2017 1932 VGCSA West Ga Drive @ BSU  Closed. Subject 2017-05-42301*
arrested

5/17/2017 5/17/2017 2343 VGCSA Lot 55 Closed. Subject 2017-05-42170*
arrested

5/17/2017 5/10/2017 1200 Financial Transaction ~ Row Hall 1% Floor Open case 2017-05-42130

Card Fraud

5/17/2017 5/16/2017 0528 Burglary Humanities Open case 2017-05-42105

5/11/2017 5/11/2017 1806 VGCSA Greek Village/BLDG K Closed. No further 2017-05-41645
action required

5/10/2017 5/10/2017 1708 Assist CPD/ VGCSA Hays Mill Road/Haygood Closed. Subject 2017-05-41542

Place arrested

5/10/2014 5/2/2017 2143 Theft by taking East Commons Closed. No further 2017-05-41501
action required

5/9/2017 5/9/2017 2154 VGCSA Center Pointe Suites Closed. No further 2017-05-41463

action required



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

5/8/2017
5/8/2017

5/7/2017

5/6/2017
5/5/2017

5/5/2017
5/4/2017

5/4/2017

5/4/2017

5/3/2017
5/2/2017

5/2/2017
5/1/2017

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]

5/5/2017
5/8/2017

5/7/2017

5/6/2017

5/5/2017

5/4/2017
N/A

5/4/2017

5/4/2017

5/3/2017

5/2/2017

5/1/2017
4/27/2017

1700
1340

2201

1600

1956

2230
N/A

1215

0145

0032

1430

1900
0800

Theft by taking
Suspicious activity

DUI

Suspicious Person
Criminal Trespass

Theft by taking
Suspicious Activity

Narcotics Investigation

Aid to public

Aid to public
Stalking

Theft by taking
Theft by taking

Page | 2

Mandeville Hall

Campus Center Welcome

desk
South Park Apt

Bonner Lecture Hall
Ingram Library

Arbor View Bldg A
University Suites

Center Pointe Suites

East Commons

Center Pointe Suites
Row Hall

Ingram Library
Ingram Library

Open case

Closed. No further
action

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case
Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required
Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Unfounded

Closed. No further
action required

2017-05-41304
2017-05-41301

2017-05-41229

2017-05-41140

2017-05-41060

2017-05-41038
2017-05-40928

2017-05-40925

2017-05-40887

2017-05-40781

2017-05-40737

2017-05-40736
2017-05-40599



