University of West Georgia | May 2017 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
5/31/2017	5/17/2017	1700	Theft by taking	Coliseum	Open case	2017-05-43126
5/30/2017	5/30/2017	0054	Criminal damage	Humanities	Open case	2017-05-43026
5/28/2017	5/28/2017	0200	DUI	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-05-42910
5/26/2017	5/26/2017	0130	Criminal Trespass	Greek Village	Open case	2017-05-42801
5/24/2017	5/24/2017	0002	DUI/VGCSA	3 way intersection	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-05-42603*
5/23/2017	5/23/2017	1643	VGCSA	West Ga Drive @ PAC	Closed. Subject cited	2017-05-42576*
5/19/2017	5/19/2017	2056	VGCSAx2	Band field lot	Closed. Subjects arrested	2017-05-42313*
5/19/2017	5/19/2017	1932	VGCSA	West Ga Drive @ BSU	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-05-42301*
5/17/2017	5/17/2017	2343	VGCSA	Lot 55	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-05-42170*
5/17/2017	5/10/2017	1200	Financial Transaction Card Fraud	Row Hall 1st Floor	Open case	2017-05-42130
5/17/2017	5/16/2017	0528	Burglary	Humanities	Open case	2017-05-42105
5/11/2017	5/11/2017	1806	VGCSA	Greek Village/BLDG K	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-41645
5/10/2017	5/10/2017	1708	Assist CPD/ VGCSA	Hays Mill Road/Haygood Place	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-05-41542
5/10/2014	5/2/2017	2143	Theft by taking	East Commons	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-41501
5/9/2017	5/9/2017	2154	VGCSA	Center Pointe Suites	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-41463

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
5/8/2017	5/5/2017	1700	Theft by taking	Mandeville Hall	Open case	2017-05-41304
5/8/2017	5/8/2017	1340	Suspicious activity	Campus Center Welcome desk	Closed. No further action	2017-05-41301
5/7/2017	5/7/2017	2201	DUI	South Park Apt	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-05-41229
5/6/2017	5/6/2017	1600	Suspicious Person	Bonner Lecture Hall	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-41140
5/5/2017	5/5/2017	1956	Criminal Trespass	Ingram Library	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-05-41060
5/5/2017	5/4/2017	2230	Theft by taking	Arbor View Bldg A	Open case	2017-05-41038
5/4/2017	N/A	N/A	Suspicious Activity	University Suites	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-40928
5/4/2017	5/4/2017	1215	Narcotics Investigation	Center Pointe Suites	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-40925
5/4/2017	5/4/2017	0145	Aid to public	East Commons	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-40887
5/3/2017	5/3/2017	0032	Aid to public	Center Pointe Suites	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-40781
5/2/2017	5/2/2017	1430	Stalking	Row Hall	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-40737
5/2/2017	5/1/2017	1900	Theft by taking	Ingram Library	Unfounded	2017-05-40736
5/1/2017	4/27/2017	0800	Theft by taking	Ingram Library	Closed. No further action required	2017-05-40599

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]